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Roster Report
Carolinas Golf Association
Tanglewood Park Golf Club

Handicap Revision Date: 11/1/2025

First Name Last Name Email Address Phone Number H.I.
Clint Acrey clintacrey@gmail.com 14.0

Todd Adams todd.adams@lancasterco.com 3362400888 +0.1

Derrick Andrews bigwill3313@gmail.com 10.1

Chip Baker wb14cb@gmail.com 336-618-0837 16.2

Jeffrey Baker bakeswebdevelopment@gmail.com 17045166280 15.6

Maurice Banks maurice_banks@bellsouth.net 336-602-3716 21.9

Zach Barnes zach@nczach.com 617-571-7865 9.9

Robert Bedick bedickr@gmail.com 919-721-2367 14.6

Tom Birrittieri tcb2953@triad.rr.com 336-464-6942 2.2

Troy Blamer blamertroy@gmail.com 743-333-6258 +2.1

Stevie Blankenship sblank1025@msn.com 336-817-8277 5.7

Chris Blankenship chris@eliteclean.com 336-408-5874 1.3

Earl Blink eblink@vp.com 336-918-5279 3.3

Matt Bostic bostic.matt@gmail.com 336 749 1789 7.7

Craig Braddick britishracecaller@gmail.com 2167035602 11.3

Dan Bradley danbradley981@gmail.com 336-747-0568 15.2

Ray Brewer rbrewer0827@gmail.com 336-972-6941 20.0

Dickie Brewer rlbrewersr@gmail.com 336-972-8176 4.9
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Joe Brooks joeb1949@aol.com 336-712-9945 22.4

Todd Brown toddybrown50@gmail.com 6574583079 +0.7

David Brown dbrowngator@gmail.com 828-850-5113 0.8

Chip Bryant chip@dependabledockanddoor.com 4.4

Mike Buckler mlbuckler54@gmail.com 336-749-9351 10.1

Mike Caminiti goumbacaminiti2@gmail.com 708-254-4637 6.0

Kris Carlson pszephyr427@gmail.com 336-686-2935 17.9

Chad Carter ccarter@yadtel.net 336-909-4732 10.1

Shawn Cavanaugh shawncavanaugh96@yahoo.com 336-918-9289 +1.1

Gerald Church gcfish66@gmail.com 19.6

Butch Clark cbutchgolf@gmail.com 336-345-2381 11.8

Gene Cox gcox5117@aol.com 336-999-4223 11.1

Ralph Cox ralphcox@bellsouth.net 336-416-1111 22.1

Sam Crawley danielboonebbq@yahoo.com 336-469-3478 13.3

Joe Crocker joecrocker.jc@gmail.com 336-972-4369 14.6

Josh Dalton joshuapauldalton@gmail.com 336-509-2789 6.3

James Davis Jameskd2@gmail.com 336-587-3170 10.3

Kenny Davis davisusopen2014@gmail.com 336-469-1859 5.7

Mark DeBusk mdebusk23@yahoo.com 336-470-8325 18.0

Jason DeLong ncstreams@gmail.com 6.4

Dave Depietropaolo peterpaul3@aol.com 336-608-7653 19.8

Harrison Diemert harrison.diemert@gmail.com (425) 213-2064 3.6

Al Dollman al.f.dollman@gmail.com 336-430-9819 20.0
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Chris Domanski Cdski44@yahoo.com 704-252-0951 11.8

Stephen Dunn chilepepper87@yahoo.com 336-468-2008 +1.7

Dave Edenfield lldba2@yahoo.com 336-590-2910 12.4

Matt Edwards matt_e_edwards@yahoo.com 336-408-7388 11.8

Don Ehlers dcehlersjr@gmail.com 336-692-5350 11.6

Brandon Einstein bge1717@gmail.com +5.1

Jason Ekstein jason@ekstein.net 646-391-0522 13.8

Dan Eldridge DW82250@yahoo.com 336-391-8212 17.4

Rodrick Enns renns@ennsandarcher.com 336-287-1666 27.0

Bob Evans 7bevans@gmail.com 820-824-3486 19.2

Steve Felenczak felenczaksteve@gmail.com 336-409-8135 17.7

Larry Fine ljfine@hotmail.com 336-408-1631 15.0

Charlie Fisher charlyfish1960@gmail.com 336-414-8215 9.4

Cornelious Flood cornelious.flood.cf@gmail.com 336-745-5141 18.0

Kenny Flynn kflynn@triad.rr.com 336-749-2883 1.1

Marvin Francis mfrancis79@me.com 336-462-6115 13.0

Jerry Francis jerryefrancis@gmail.com 13.5

Steve Frucht sfrucht@bellsouth.net 336-345-1345 8.1

Nick Fusaro oldpete816@hotmail.com 16.5

Nicholas Fusaro nicholas.m.fusaro2@gmail.com 7743281487 12.6

Jeff Gaither gaithejk@wfu.edu 336-971-7051 21.0

Michael Gilmore mgilmore99@triad.rr.com 336 682 7885 12.3

Bill Goodson bill.goodson46@gmail.com 336-407-2832 6.0
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James Gore james.gore@aya.yale.edu 3364033876 7.0

Richard Gottlieb gottlieb.richard@gmail.com 336-926-2425 7.5

Sam Gray stgray77@gmail.com 8.1

Jim Gress jgress13@yahoo.com 336-577-6986 8.5

Alan Griffith agriffith@triad.rr.com 336-399-0096 11.4

Nick Hamner ndhamner@earthlink.net 336-766-8785 6.8

Mark Harper markjr@dependabledockanddoor.com 336-407-7331 +0.7

Mark Harper mark@dependabledockanddoor.com 336-345-0859 4.0

Mark Hartson yanksfan1952@yahoo.com 336-813-3356 11.7

Shane Hawks shane.hawks@gmail.com 336-368-2070 13.2

Rob Heflin rheflin1970@gmail.com 336-407-8679 16.8

Ronald Hefner hef987@gmail.com 336-406-1851 19.7

Jonas Hellie vikingking619@yahoo.com 8285459009 8.1

Scott Hicks chelsea000111@yahoo.com 336-391-0227 8.2

Donnie Holt dholt85@triad.rr.com 336-240-1036 11.4

John Holzwarth holzwarth470@gmail.com 336-486-5657 11.8

Gregor Howard gregorhoward@aol.com 336-529-5462 1.8

Terry Hurley tphdds@aol.com 607-738-6602 13.4

Patrick Hynes patrickhynes66@gmail.com 336-918-4116 2.9

Doug Jacobs doug.jacobs@sefl.com 336-749-6545 14.3

Robert James ejamesgolf@gmail.com 336-416-3569 7.9

Jeryl Johnson Jeryl8641@gmail.com 843-270-2768 7.2

Henry Johnson tanus@bellsouth.net 336-682-0307 21.2
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Graham Johnston stonestreetsells@gmail.com 3364141016 6.4

You Jung ujung1972@gmail.com 3364656169 10.0

Rick Kearns rickearns@yahoo.com 3365757561 10.9

Eli Kennedy skinsniner30@gmail.com 336 695 8083 +2.9

John Kennedy john@johnkennedyrealty.com 336-399-5435 0.5

Greg Keoleian gkeoleian@aol.com 336-817-8376 7.5

Michael Kerley mskerley@gmail.com 336-430-0769 5.7

Larry Kiger kigerl@triad.rr.com 9.8

Jonathan Kiser kiser423@gmail.com 336-354-7252 1.6

J.R. Lawson jrlcva@gmail.com 336-991-4455 25.9

Keith Lester Levinbravo@gmail.com 336-391-6481 22.5

Owen Lester owenplester@gmail.com 336-817-6039 17.0

Glenn Levine glevine@triad.rr.com 336-978-0084 3.8

Douglas Levine dlevine94@gmail.com 8.1

Steve Livingston sfliving@msn.com 336-813-5585 13.7

Tom Long toml324@outlook.com 336-577-5881 7.4

Del Long dellong25@yahoo.com 336-918-1632 7.2

Jack Lynch jack.lynch@bbandt.com 336-971-9273 13.2

John Lynch jflappraiser@yahoo.com 336-816-6763 15.6

Glenn Makitka glennmakitka@outlook.com 336-909-0479 10.8

Rodie Marovich rrmarovich@gmail.com 336-283-9311 10.5

Bruce Martin martinbm@forsyth.cc 336-399-5938 7.6

Chris Martin cmcessnatech@gmail.com 7.4
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Cody Mathis cmathis@toknc.com 336-403-9539 4.5

Joe McCarthy joemacgcc@comcast.net 609-760-7700 13.1

Ryan McMahon rjmcmahon2415@gmail.com 3366082500 5.0

Tim Medema tjmedema@gmail.com 2245582834 32.2

Paul Meyer p52meyer@yahoo.com 336-250-6848 12.0

Art Milhous lmilhous@triad.rr.com 336-978-8008 19.6

Don Miller dwmiller04@aol.com 336-978-3284 14.3

Brandon Miller halloweengolf3@yahoo.com 336-816-4524 1.1

Frank Miller fmillerfmj@gmail.com 336-971-4363 15.0

Ron Morgan ronm7863@gmail.com 336-940-2150 4.4

Alan Munnell amunnell1201@gmail.com 3364626980 18.1

Benny Murrill murrilbl@bellsouth.net 336-407-1848 9.8

Mark Nieters marknieters@hotmail.com 336-978-4655 2.6

David Orrell daveorrell@icloud.com 336-972-3182 20.2

Patrick OShields patrickoshields1@yahoo.com 3364148745 11.2

Price OShields Pricelax07@gmail.com 3367817100 20.6

Bob Oswald robert.oswald@nm.com 704-724-5045 22.0

Woodrow Park wp4352@gmail.com 3363995730 7.5

Terry Payne tpayne@triad.rr.com 336-766-1901 5.6

Steve Peterson baseballfanbb@aol.com 336-940-7319 12.7

Jack Piziak jlp1973@triad.rr.com 336-671-2647 31.5

Hayden Pruitt hayhay_467@icloud.com 3364884808 2.7

Hugh Quinn hjqgolf22@outlook.com 336-328-6101 8.7
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Don Raines draines1@triad.rr.com 336.782.2548 23.7

Rommel Ramos rramos1221@yahoo.com 336-848-4483 8.4

Steve Rapp srapp@wakehealth.edu 336-624-1191 15.1

Tom Ratledge tomratledge@yahoo.com 336-655-4440 17.1

Jeremy Ray jeremyaray@gmail.com 336-978-1759 +0.6

Bj Richardson b.richardson7@me.com 336-403-0940 5.2

Thomas Robb thomrobb1@gmail.com 703-586-5226 9.3

Jessie Robinson robinsonjessie069@gmail.com 3087080328 6.9

Brady Rockey rockeyjayhawks@yahoo.com 913-787-5608 5.2

Lee Ross lelandhrossiii@gmail.com 336-416-9337 4.2

Mark Rucinski marucins85@gmail.com 336-712-5106 6.8

Scott Rushing srushing@gmail.com 336-399-9781 7.5

Brian Sainz bsainer@gmail.com 336-354-3483 5.7

Billy Sawyers bgsawyers@yahoo.com 3362445429 18.2

Pete Schantz pschantz@mountcastleinsurance.com 336-287-2561 13.7

Peter Schultz lpkschultz@gmail.com 508-414-4181 5.6

Brajinder Singh singh.brajinder@gmail.com 336-406-0947 12.2

Tony Sinopoli anthony.d.sinopoli@gmail.com 336-399-3839 12.3

Rick Sitek rpsitek@gmail.com 805-279-6245 18.7

Dale Slate deaconother@yadtel.net 336-416-7431 6.9

Stephen Smith stephengsmith5@gmail.com 919-539-5700 5.8

Kyle Smith koapsmith@yahoo.com 336-688-3364 11.2

Steve Snyder scsnyder1974@gmail.com 20.6
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David Summers dsum5821@gmail.com 336-813-4203 5.9

Chris Thomas ct248si@gmail.com 828-773-4245 6.5

Stuart Thomas Thomas-Stuart@sbcglobal.net 440-622-3524 11.1

Tom Thorpe tthorpe@carolinasgolf.org 336-575-0447 9.3

Timothy Tilley tilleyt49@gmail.com 336-408-6913 2.9

Fred Uberseder theubes40@gmail.com 336-816-1175 1.9

Dennie Underwood dennieunderwood@gmail.com 10.2

Mike Utt m.utt@roadrunner.com 336-429-9235 5.3

Keith Vanderpoel keith.vanderpoel@gmail.com 336-970-1897 23.5

DAVID WARD dpward2002@gmail.com 7132493111 20.6

Donald Ward dward02@gmail.com 25.3

Scott Wearn scotthu5@aol.com 336-577-1832 3.5

Steve Wessels wesselsdmd@gmail.com 336-927-5405 2.9

Jim Williams tga5999@yahoo.com 919-740-7048 10.8

David Wilson shrimpandgrits77@yahoo.com 336-682-3299 10.8

Larry Wise lwise8@triad.rr.com 336-671-1056 16.0

Mitchell Young myoungttr@gmail.com 336-414-2411 6.9


